



**SNHD-9-RFP-17-007
ADDENDUM A01**

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) No.: SNHD-9-RFP-17-007
TITLE: ACCREDITATION CONSULTANT
ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE: July 24, 2017
CLOSING DATE & TIME: ON OR BEFORE 4:00 p.m. PT August 15, 2017

Information for Proposers

The following information is provided to answer questions raised by potential proposers.
This Addendum #A01 contains 1 page in total.

1. Question: What (if any) budget maximum has been designated for this RFP?
Answer: The budget has not been established. Please provide a proposal based on the parameters and needs of similar projects you have performed.
2. Question: Can the final agreement be revised to include the following language (or something to this effect)? “The Health District acknowledges that the Contractor **does not influence** and will not be held responsible for actions taken by the Public Health Accreditation Board pertaining the Health District’s accreditation application or status.”
Answer: Please submit the request with your proposal and reasons for proposing the change.
3. Question: Where on the website can the answers to bidders’ questions be found? We are only able to locate the RFP itself.
Answer: Answers to all questions asked will be available on the Health District’s website at <http://www.southernnevadahealthdistrict.org/public-notices.php>.
4. Question: Please provide clarification of Attachment C, Item 3 Compensation.
Answer: Attachment C is a sample contract. The language in Item 3 Compensation will change based on the type of contract awarded and scope of work.

All Addenda will become a part of the Contract Documents
